

Present: Sri Utpal Misra (JO Code:WB00659)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 20 of 2022
Renumbered as MS (Com) 60 of 2022
CNR No: WBSP18-000064-2022

Order No. 19
16.05.2024

In the matter of :
Suit for recovery of
money valued at
Rs.13,82,04,932/-.

And

In the matter of :
Grandeur Infratech Pvt.
Ltd.

Vs.

In the matter of :
LTB Infra Consultants Pvt.
Ltd. & 04 ors.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for further order.

Plaintiff has filed hazira.

No steps has been taken by the Defendants .

Defendant No. 2 did not appear .

Plaintiff is directed to fresh steps upon the Defendant No. 2 on the next date fixed.

*Fix **16.07.2024 at 11.00 a.m** for filing affidavit in opposition by the Defendant Nos. 4 & 5 to the applications under Order XXXVIII Rule 5 read with Section 151 of CPC being I. A no 02/2022 and 03/2022 .*

***To date** for appearance Defendant no. 2 .*

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the Order Sheet from the website / E-court App.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram