

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code:WB00711)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 20 of 2022
Renumbered as MS (Com) 60 of 2022
CNR No: WBSP18-000064-2022

Order No. 22
21.11.2024

In the matter of :
Suit for recovery of
money valued at
Rs.13,82,04,932/-.

And

In the matter of :
Grandeur Infratech Pvt.
Ltd.

Vs.

In the matter of :
LTB Infra Consultants Pvt.
Ltd. & 04 ors.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for filing affidavit in opposition by the Defendant Nos. 4 & 5 to the applications under Order XXXVIII Rule 5 read with Section 151 of CPC being I. A no 02/2022 and 03/2022 and also for appearance Defendant no. 2 .

Hazira has filed on behalf of the plaintiff through Ld. Advocate.

Hazira is also filed on behalf of the defendant no. 3 through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff and the Ld Advocate appearing on behalf of defendant no. 3 - are found present.

No steps has been taken by the remaining defendants.

From the materials on record it appears that the defendant no. 2 did not appear till date and plaintiff was directed to take fresh steps upon the defendant no 2 .

Heard Ld. Advocate of both sides.

Ld. Advocate of the plaintiff submitted that I.A No. 07/2022 has not yet been disposed off and the plaintiff prays time to file written objection against I.A No. 07/2022.

Considered.

On repeated calls none appeared on behalf of the defendant nos. 4 and 5 today and no steps has been taken on their behalf.

Considered.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

*Fix **05.02.2025 at 11.00 a.m** for filing affidavit in opposition by the Defendant Nos. 4 & 5 to the applications under Order XXXVIII Rule 5 read with Section 151 of CPC being I. A no 02/2022 and 03/2022 positively.*

***Todate** also for filling affidavit in opposition by the plaintiff against I.A No. 07/2022.*

At this stage, the plaintiff file requisite with process fees for issuance of notice upon the defendant no. 2.

Considered.

Let the same be issued at once.

***Todate** is also for filing affidavit of service upon Defendant no.2 by the plaintiff.*

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the Order Sheet from the website /E-court App.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*