

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code:WB00711)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 20 of 2022
Renumbered as MS (Com) 60 of 2022
CNR No: WBSP18-000064-2022

Order No. 26
09.09.2025

In the matter of :
Suit for recovery of
money valued at
Rs.13,82,04,932/-.

And

In the matter of :
Grandeur Infratech Pvt.
Ltd.

Vs.

In the matter of :
LTB Infra Consultants Pvt.
Ltd. & 04 ors.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for S/R upon defendant no. 2 and for further order.

Plaintiff has filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Defendant no. 3 has filed hazira but none found present on behalf of the Defendant no. 3 on repeated calls .

Accordingly, Defendant no. 3 is directed to showcause as to why the suit shall not be proceeded ex-parte against them .

Plaintiff has filed fresh requisite upon the Defendant no. 2.

Issue the same at once .

Plaintiff to file affidavit of service on the next date fixed .

*Fix **12.12.2025 at 10.45 a.m** for S/R and appearance of the defendant no. 2 and for further order.*

To date for filing show cause by the Defendant no. 3.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the Order Sheet from the website / E-court App.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram