

In the Commercial Court at Alipore
Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)

Money Suit 20 of 2022
Renumbered as MS (Com) 60 of 2022
CNR No: WBSP18-000064-2022

Grandeur Infratech Pvt. Ltd.

.....Plaintiff

Vs.

LTB Infra Consultants Pvt. Ltd. & 04 ors.

.....Defendants

Order No. 27

Date : 12.12.2025

ORDERED

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance of the defendant no. 2 and for further order.

Plaintiff has filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Plaintiff has filed affidavit of service for the Defendant no. 2 along with postal receipt and track report . Let it be kept with the record .

Plaintiff has filed objection against the application for acceptance of written statement being I.A no. 07/2022 of the Defendant no. 3 . Copy served . Let it be kept with the record .

Plaintiff has filed Rejoinder in respect of the I.A no. 03/2022. Copy served . Let it be kept with the record .

Defendant no. 3 has filed show cause petition . Copy served .

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the Defendant no. 3.

Perused the petition it is found that the cause shown by the Defendant no. 3 in the petition is sufficient.

Hence, the prayer is considered and allowed.

Accordingly the the instant application is hereby disposed off.

Fix **05.03.2026 at 10.45 a.m** for S/R and appearance of the defendant no. 2 and for further order.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the Order
Sheet from the website/E-court App.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*